STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

VERIZON FLORIDA LLC

Re: Docket No. 080278-TL -- Joint Petition for show cause proceedings against Verizon Florida LLC for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.070, F.A.C., service availability, and impose fines, by the Office of the Attorney General, Citizens of the State of Florida, and AARP.

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is being sent to you via certified mail this date (CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 2760 0003 8797 6464), was filed with this Commission on May 15, 2008.

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to the Office of Commission Clerk, with a copy to the complainant.

Noticed this 16th day of May, 2008.

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC/mas

Attachment

cc: Bill McCollum, Office of the Attorney General

Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

Division of Regulatory Compliance & Consumer Assistance

Mike Twomey, AARP

OLOBE MAY 16.8